ltem #1/70355
9/5/17

INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

August 30, 2017

TO: City Commission/Utility Advisory Board

FROM:

Ed Bielarski, General Manager for Utilities

SUBJECT: Material Contracts

General Manager

GRU has reviewed the Material Contracts as identified in Schedule 4.2(b) and
determined that although most of them relate to the continued operation of the power
plant, it is in GRU's best interest to assume a limited number of those Material

Contracts.

The following chart addresses which Material Contracts will be assumed and which will
require a new contract to be negotiated by the City.

Entity

Type of Contract

Action

NAES

O&M Contract

Enter into new transitional contract

Edgar Minerals

Sand Supply Agreement

Enter into new contract

Solvay Chemical, Inc.

Sodium Bicarb Contract

Enter into new contract

Heart of Florida

Waste and Disposal Contract

Enter into new contract

Valmet

Boiler Agreement

Assume

Suwannee WMD

MOU

Assume

BioResource Management

Biomass Services Contract

Enter into new contract

Various Suppliers

Biomass Supply Contract

Enter into new contracts

CSX-2010 Supplemental Agreement Assume

CSX-2011 Supplemental Agreement Assume

City of Gainesville Easement Agreement Terminate at closing
Auxzillium IT Service Level Agreement Enter into new contract

Windstream

Internet Service

Enter into new contract



baxleyrl
Typewritten Text
Item #170355
9/5/17




